

Press Release

Hong Kong Life "5 Years Plus Caring Company" Logo

28 February 2014 - Hong Kong Life Insurance Limited ("Hong Kong Life") received "Caring Company Logo" for consecutive nine years commending its efforts towards charity and corporate social responsibility. Hong Kong Life Director and Shanghai Commercial Bank Limited Chief Executive Officer and Chief of Treasury Wong Kun Kow, Hong Kong Life Chief Financial Officer Tenny Chong and Head of Human Resources and Operation Administration Queenie Chan attended the award presentation ceremony held at Hong Kong Convention & Exhibition Centre, Wan Chai on 28 February (Friday).

To implement "Caring Society", "Caring Employee" and "Caring Environment" promises, Hong Kong Life actively holds event related to social integration, employee-friendly concept and environmental protection. This year, Hong Kong life is honored to be nominated by various organizations, such as Hong Chi Association, Hong Kong Blind Sports Federation and Society for Community Organization.

In 2013, "Hong Kong Life Gerbera Volunteers Team" cooperated with Hong Chi Association for a series of volunteer works to provide opportunities to corporate volunteers for building friendship with participants. With the great support from company management, corporate volunteers were encouraged to spend time on assisting people in need and the intellectually disabled were given chances to try new attempts. Hong Kong Life also outsourced some basic tasks to students from The Jockey Club Hong Chi Sun Chui Workshop and thus provided job opportunities to them.

Hong Kong Life Chief Marketing Officer Kennex Chan said, "Hong Kong Life always considers corporate social responsibility when making operation decisions. We introduced the special "Para Relay" in triathlon event sponsored annually in order to provide a platform for sports development of the disabled. Hong Chi Association and Hong Kong Blind Sports Federation have taken part in the triathlon event for two years. We have donated HKD40,000 to Hong Kong Blind Sports Federation to



support sports development for people with visual impairment. Hong Kong Life will keep promise and truly repay the society."



Hong Kong Life Chief Financial Officer Tenny Chong (left) and Head of Human Resources and Operation Administration Queenie Chan (right) received "Caring Company" certificate from The Hong Kong Council of Social Service Chairman Bernard Chan.



Hong Kong Life Chief Financial Officer Tenny Chong (right) and Head of Human Resources and Operation Administration Queenie Chan (left) received "Caring Company" certificate from The Hong Kong Council of Social Service Chief Executive Officer Chua Hoi Wai.





Hong Kong Life Director and Shanghai Commercial Bank Chief Executive Officer and Chief of Treasury Wong Kun Kow (2nd from right), Hong Kong Life Chief Financial Officer Tenny Chong (1st from right) and Head of Human Resources and Operation Administration Queenie Chan (1st from left) and The Jockey Club Hong Chi Sun Chui Workshop Manager Choi Mei Chuposed a group photo.



Hong Kong Life Director and Shanghai Commercial Bank Chief Executive Officer and Chief of Treasury Wong Kun Kow (centre), Hong Kong Life Chief Financial Officer Tenny Chong (3rd from right) and Head of Human Resources and Operation Administration Queenie Chan (3rd from left), Hong Kong Blind Sports Federation Project Manager Tam Wai Cheong (1st from right) and visually impaired athletes posed a group photo.





Hong Kong Life Chief Financial Officer Tenny Chong (left) and Head of Human Resources and Operation Administration Queenie Chan (centre), and Society for Community Organization Committee Social Worker Sze Lai Shan posed a group photo.